OP \$40.00 774907

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swing Labs, LLC		103/15/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyhawke Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2960	
City:	Ridgeland	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39158	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSISSIPPI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77490799	SITUATIONAL OPTIMUMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)244-1062

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-922-3845

Email: sgreenberg@crgplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carey, Rodriguez, Greenberg and Paul, LL

Address Line 1: 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2022

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1094-007T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Greenberg
Signature:	/Steven M. Greenberg/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0310

900157096

Date:	03/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=1094-007T_trademark_application_assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS Swing Labs, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") having an address at 732 Cable Beach Lane, North Palm Beach, FL 33410, has filed a trademark application for "SITUATIONAL OPTIMUMS", serial number 77/490,799, on June 4, 2008 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS SkyHawke Technologies, LLC ("Assignee") having an address at P.O. Box 2960, Ridgeland, MS 39158, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application.

Date: ___3-15-2010_____ Swing Labs, LLC

RECORDED: 03/15/2010

By: 🌛

Mark DiMare

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0312